AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
CONTRACT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF RAPID CITY
AND PROJECT SOLUTIONS INC. TO PROVIDE
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTORS FOR RAPID CONSTRUCTION

This agreement, by and between the City of Rapid City, hereinafter referred to as the
“"CITY" and Project Solutions Inc., hereinafter referred to as the "CONTRACTOR" is made
this day of , 2008.

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR have entered into an agreement for
CONTRACTOR to perform inspection service; and

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the terms of their Agreement
to allow the CONTRACTOR to provide additional service and appropriate receive
compensation.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed between the CITY and the CONTRACTOR
that the terms of the agreement between them dated be amended to increase the
total amount of compensation. The maximum limiting fee is increased by $30,000 to a
maximum limit of $130,000.

The completion date for this additional work shall be December 3, 2008.

Except as modified by this Amendment, the terms and conditions of the original agreement
shall remain in full force and effect.

Dated this day of , 2008.
PROJECT SOLUTIONS INC. CITY OF RAPID CITY
Sandra Burns Alan Hanks, Mayor
Its:

ATTEST:

Finance Officer
(SEAL)

FADOCS\Green\amendment one Project Solutions].doc Page 1 of 1



